Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.06.99) 1
Photoelectrics
• Range: 3 m
• Modulated infrared light
• Supply voltage: 10 to 40 VDC
• Output: 200 mA NPN or PNP
• Make and break switching function, LED indication
• Protection: Reverse polarity, short circuit, transients
• High immunity to ambient light
• Cable and plug versions
Ordering Key
The PA18CSR.. is a family of
inexpensive general purpose
Retro-reflective sensors in
industrial standard 18 mm
cylindrical PBTP housing.
They are useful for simple
applications where a basic
sensor provides adequate
sensing performance. The
sensors are simple to use
and no adjustment are nec-
essary. The output is a 4-
wire complementary (NO
and NC) output in NPN (cur-
rent sinking) or PNP (current
souring).
Type Selection
Housing Rated Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no.
diameter operating NPN/Cable NPN/Plug PNP/Cable PNP/Plug
dist. (Sn) Make & break swit. Make & break swit. Make & break swit. Make & break swit.
M 18 3 m PA18CSR30NA PA18CSR30NAM1 PA18CSR30PA PA18CSR30PAM1
Note: Plugs and reflectors to be ordered separately
Specifications
Light source GaAlAs LED, 880 nm
Light type Infrared, modulated
Optical angle ± 2.2°
Light spot size 150 mm at 2 m
Ambient light Max. 10,000 lux
Operating frequency (f) Max. 120 Hz, light/dark ratio 1:2
Response time
OFF-ON (tON) ≤ 3.2 ms
ON-OFF (tOFF) ≤ 5 ms
Indication function Dark and light
(complementary switch)
Output ON LED, yellow
Environment
Overvoltage category III (IEC 60664/60664A; 60947-1)
Pollution degree 3 (IEC 60664/60664A; 60947-1)
Degree of protection IP 67 (IEC 60529; 60947-1)
Temperature
Operating -20° to +60°C (-4° to 140°F)
Storage -30° to + 70°C (-22° to 158°F)
Vibration 10 to 150 Hz, 0.5 mm/7.5 g
(IEC 60068-2-6)
Shock 2 x 1 m & 100 x 0.5 m
(IEC 60068-2-32)
Retro-reflective
Type PA18CSR30., DC, PBTP-housing
Product Description
Rated operating dist. (Sn) Up to 3 m
Reflector type ER4
∅ 84 mm